Page 17 of 40

 Pro-forma statement of financial position

The unaudited management accounts statement of financial position as at 30
September 2022 and the unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position as at 30
September 2022 shown below have been prepared on the basis of the accounting
policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial
position.

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide an
indication on the effect of the Offer on the financial position of the Company assuming
the Offer is Fully Subscribed and no other Share or New Options are issued or Options
are exercised prior to the Record Date. It has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and
liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of
the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual
financial statements.

 UNAUDITED
31 Oct 2022 ADJUSTMENTS

UNAUDITED
PRO-FORMA
31 Oct 2022

 $ $ $
Current assets
Cash 686,803 534,954 1,221,757
Trade and other
receivables

150,553  150,553

Total current assets 837,356 534,954 1,372,310

Non-current assets

Exploration and
evaluation expenditure

11,300,904 - 11,300,904

Total non-current
assets

11,300,904 - 11,300,904

TOTAL ASSETS 12,138,260 534,954 12,673,214

Current liabilities

Creditors and
borrowings

492,493 - 492,493

Total current liabilities 492,493 - 492,493

Non-current liabilities

Long Service Leave 58,013 - 58,013
Total non-current
liabilities

58,013 - 58,013

TOTAL LIABILITIES 550,506 - 550,506

 Page 18 of 40

 UNAUDITED
31 Oct 2022 ADJUSTMENTS

UNAUDITED
PRO-FORMA
31 Oct 2022

 $ $ $
NET ASSETS
(LIABILITIES)

11,587,754 - 12,22,708

Equity

Contributed equity 19,461,363 534,954 19,996,317
Reserves 351,600 - 351,600
Accumulated losses (8,225,209) - (8,225,209)
TOTAL EQUITY 11,587,754 534,954 12,122,708

The pro-forma statement of financial position includes the following adjustment:

(a) $580,312 being raised under the Offer (assuming Full Subscription and that
no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date and deducting the
estimated $45,358 expenses of the Offer) which includes payment of $0.002
per New Option.

The Company will pay the Lead Manager a capital raising fee of 5% (plus GST) of
funds raised from the Shortfall Offer. If no Entitlements are taken up and the entire
Shortfall is placed, a maximum of $29,016 (plus GST) will be paid. If at least $580,311
in aggregate is raised under the Offer and the Shortfall Offer, the Company will pay